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that the same are correct transcripts of -the original
rolls on file in the office of said Secretary. .

Sec. 4. Said commissioner shall receive for the ser- saary of com-
vices contemplated by this act the sum of $1,000, and missiczer.
his necessary expenses while absent from his place of
re;;idence in the performance of the duties of his
office.

Sec. 5. 'In case of death, rcsignation, or inability Incetain cases
to act of said editor, the Governor shall appoint an Josmr ™7
editor of said statutes, who shall perform the duties, )
and receive the compensation, herein provided for, or
a proportionate part thereof, '

Ec. 6, This act shall take effect and be,in force
from and after its passage. '

Approved March 1, 1866.

CHAPTER XVIIL

An Aot Relating to the Filing and Effects of certain peroury 150
Afidavits. ———

Sceriox. 1. Affidavits to be recelved as avidence on certain conditions.
2. Proceedingy not 1o be deemed Invalid becansa of not fling.
3. When act to take effect.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That in all cases where the affidavits provides for re-
aunthorized by the provisions of sections sixty and eeiving attdavita
sixty-one of chapter eighty-four of the compiled stat. 2 sertain condi-
utes, have been heretofore filed, or ghall be hereafter o
filed as therein provided, within one year after this act
ghall become a law, such affidavits, or duly certified
copies thereof, shall be received in evidence in the
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same manner and with the same effect as if the same
gag been filed within the time in said sections speci-
ed. '
ruitre to g1 . OEC: 2. No proceedings in which- such affidavits
not to render In- Dave been heretofore received shall be deemed invalid
valld. by reason of the failure to file the same within the
time prescribed by said section. Prowvided, that
nothing herein contained shall be held to take away
or affect any vested rights of any person or persons
not parties to such proceedings. )
Seo. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved Feb. 28, 1866.

CHAPTER XIX.

February1s, 1800 A, Aot {0 amend an act entitled “ An act fiwing the
T time of holding terme of the District Courts in the
Third Judicial District,” apg“msd Feb. 23, 1865.
being Chapter LXXIIX of the Session Laws of 1865.

Seeriox 1. Amends stction 1 of Chapier LXXIII of Sesslon Laws of 1865.
Baitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Chaot Secriox 1. That section one of chapter LXXIII of
LI of Semslon the session laws of 1865, is hereby amended so as to
Lawscf2885. read as follows:

Sec. 1. The times of holding general terms of the
district court in the third judicial district shall be as
follows:

In Olmsted county, on the fourth Monday of April
and the first Monday of October in each year.

In Winona county, on the fourth Monday of March:
and the second Monday of September of each year.



